
Annual Sports 2025 (FNOC& Staff Club), NIT Durgapur 
Athletics Time Table ( Date:09.03.2025) 
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Group 
A -Boys 

A -Boys 
A -Girls 
A - Girls 

B -Boys 
B -Boys 
B- Girls 

B- Girls 

C-Boys 
C -Boys 
C- Girls 

C- Girls 

D -Boys 
D -Boys 
D- Girls 

D- Girls 

Senior Boys 
Senior Boys 
Senior Girls 

Senior Girls 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Boys 
Boys 
Girls 

Girls 

Children 
Children 

Male 

Female 

Open to All 

Class 
Class I & | 
Class I & I| 
Class I & || 
Class I & I| 

Class Ill& IV 
Class Il & IV 
Class |||& IV 
Class lI & IV 

V,VI& VII 
V,VI & VII 
V,VI & VII 
V,VI & VII 

VIII,IX & X 
VIII,IX & X 
VIlI,IX &X 

VIlII,IX & X 
Above class X 
Above class X 

Above class X 

Above class X 

Above 50 

Above 50 

Above 50 

Above 50 

Below class 

Below class I 
Below class 

Below class I 

Event 1 
50 M Race 

Toffee Race 
50 M Race 

Toffee Race 

75 M Race 

Math Race 

75 M Race 

Math Race 
100 m Race 

Math Race 

100 M Race 

Math Race 

100 m Race 
Kicking the Football 
100 MRace 
Balance race 

100 m Race 

Shot put 
100 M Race 

Balance race 

100 m Race 

Shot put 
Slow Cycle 
Kicking the Football 
Balance race 

Memory Game 
Musical Chair/ Round the 
Station 
Basket the ball 

100 m Race 

Hit the wicket 

Goal 

Walking Race 
Hit the wicket 
25 M Race 

Toffee Race 
25 M Race 

Toffee Race 

Toy Race 
Toffee Race 

Break the pot 
Break the pot 
Go as you like 

Time 
8.30 A.M. 

9.00 A.M. 
8.30 A.M. 
9.00 A.M. 
8.30 A.M. 
9.00 A.M. 

8.30 A.M. 
9.00 A.M. 
8.30 A.M. 
9.00 A.M. 

8.30 A.M. 
9.00 A.M. 
8.45 A.M. 
9.15 A.M. 

8.45 A.M. 
9.15 A.M. 
8.45 A.M. 
9.15 A.M. 
8.45 A.M. 
9.15 A.M. 
4.30 P.M. 
9.30 A.M. 
11.00 A.M. 
10.15 A.M. 
4.00 P.M 
4.15 P.M. 
5.30.P.M. 

4.30 P.M. 
4.30 PM 

10.00 A.M. 
10.30 A.M. 

4.30 P.M. 
5.00 P.M. 
5.00 P.M. 

5.00 P.M. 
5.00 P.M. 
5.00 P.M. 
5.10 P.M. 
5.10P.M. 
S.30 PM 
5.30PM 
5.30 P.M. 
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