Annual Sports 2025 (FNOC & Staff Club), NIT Durgapur

Athletics Time Table (Date: 09.03.2025)

Sl. No.	Group	Class	Event 1	Time
1	A -Boys	Class I & II	50 M Race	8.30 A.M.
2	A -Boys	Class I & II	Toffee Race	9.00 A.M.
3	A - Girls	Class I & II	50 M Race	8.30 A.M.
4	A - Girls	Class I & II	Toffee Race	9.00 A.M.
5	B -Boys	Class III & IV	75 M Race	8.30 A.M.
6	B -Boys	Class III & IV	Math Race	9.00 A.M.
7	B- Girls	Class III & IV	75 M Race	8.30 A.M.
8	B- Girls	Class III & IV	Math Race	9.00 A.M.
9	C -Boys	V,VI & VII	100 m Race	8.30 A.M.
10	C -Boys	V,VI & VII	Math Race	9.00 A.M.
11	C - Girls	V,VI & VII	100 M Race	8.30 A.M.
12	C - Girls	V,VI & VII	Math Race	9.00 A.M.
13	D -Boys	VIII,IX & X	100 m Race	8.45 A.M.
14	D -Boys	VIII,IX & X	Kicking the Football	9.15 A.M.
15	D- Girls	VIII,IX & X	100 M Race	8.45 A.M.
16	D- Girls	VIII,IX & X	Balance race	9.15 A.M.
17	Senior Boys	Above class X	100 m Race	8.45 A.M.
18	Senior Boys	Above class X	Shot put	9.15 A.M.
19	Senior Girls	Above class X	100 M Race	8.45 A.M.
20	Senior Girls	Above class X	Balance race	9.15 A.M.
21	Male		100 m Race	4.30 P.M.
22	Male		Shot put	9.30 A.M.
23	Male		Slow Cycle	11.00 A.M.
24	Male	7	Kicking the Football	10.15 A.M.
25	Female		Balance race	4.00 P.M
26	Female		Memory Game	4.15 P.M.
27	Female		Musical Chair/ Round the Station	5.30.P.M.
28	Female		Basket the ball	4.30 P.M.
29	Female		100 m Race	4.30 PM
30	Male	Above 50	Hit the wicket	10.00 A.M.
31	Male	Above 50	Goal	10.30 A.M.
32	Female	Above 50	Walking Race	4.30 P.M.
33	Female	Above 50	Hit the wicket	5.00 P.M.
34	Boys	Below class I	25 M Race	5.00 P.M.
35	Boys	Below class I	Toffee Race	5.00 P.M.
36	Girls	Below class I	25 M Race	5.00 P.M.
37	Girls	Below class I	Toffee Race	5.00 P.M.
38	Children		Toy Race	5.10 P.M.
40	Children	A STATE OF THE STA	Toffee Race	5.10P.M.
41	Male		Break the pot	5.30 PM
42	Female		Break the pot	5.30PM
43	Open to All		Go as you like	5.30 P.M.